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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

February 2024

Dear Brethren,

“Thou, even thou, art LORD alone; thou hast made heaven, the heaven of
heavens, with all their host, the earth, and all things that are therein, the seas, and all
that is therein, and thou preservest them all; and the host of heaven worshippeth thee.”
(Nehemiah 9:6). Greetings in the name of Jesus Christ, the creator and sustainer of all
things.

As we are starting to make plans to travel back to the USA, for a time, for Cyd’s
health, it has been a joy and blessing to have so far had the opportunity to proclaim the
glad tidings of the Gospel to several communities in the state of Western Australia. The
Lord has been pleased to open numerous doors of opportunity to us, while closing
others.

We are thankful for the various individuals who have regularly attended services
when others cease for reasons unknown. We will also miss our faithful friends in Port
Denison/Dongara; however, we will continue our prayers for them knowing that the Lord
is able to supply their every need. We especially appreciate their kindness and
understanding regarding the necessity of our taking time to tend to medical issues.

Thank you all for your continued love, encouragement, and support for the Lord’s
work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ,
Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.



Beauty Mountain Baptist Church, Edmond, WV
Bethel Baptist Church, Crescent Springs, KY
Bethel Bible Baptist Church, Mansfield, LA

Big Creek Baptist Church, Wayne, WV

Bohon Road Baptist Church, Harrodsburg, KY
Bryan Station Baptist Church, Lexington, KY
Burnout Baptist Church, Vina, AL

Cadillac Baptist Church, Cadillac, Ml

Calvary Baptist Church, Grenada, MS

Central Independent Baptist Church, Pearl, MS
Covenant Baptist Church, Troy, Ml

Ellenwood Baptist Church, Ellenwood, GA
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Faith Missionary Baptist Church, Paducah, KY
Grace Baptist Church, Chickasha, OK

Grace Baptist Church, Melbourne, FL

Grace Bible Baptist Church, Denham Springs, LA
Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Ceredo, WV

Grace Missionary Baptist Church, Glounthaune, Ireland

Hillcrest Baptist Church, Winston-Salem, NC
Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI
Immanuel Baptist Church, Rives Junction, Ml
Independence Baptist Church, Foristell, MO
Logana Baptist Church, Nicholasville, KY

Midland Missionary Baptist Church, Franklin Furnace, OH

Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church, Chesapeake, OH
New Providence Baptist Church, Paris, KY
North Ballard Baptist Church, Wickliffe, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Elkton, KY
Northside Baptist Church, Oakdale, LA
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Aztec, NM
Philadelphia Baptist Church, Hartselle, AL
Piney Grove Baptist Church #2, Bronston, KY
Shallowford Baptist Church, Pfafftown, NC
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Caldwell, KS
Sovereign Grace Baptist Church, Silsbee, TX
Sunnyview Baptist Church, Clarksville, TN
Trinity Northbrook Baptist Church, Cincinnati, OH
Twelve Ryan Baptist Church, Warren, Ml
Total Support

Love Offering
Mr. & Mrs. Jensen, NM

50.00
100.00
200.00
100.00

50.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
150.00

75.00
150.00
200.00
100.00
300.00

64.24
179.00

50.00
100.00
251.45
100.00

1,050.00
834.00

75.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
300.00

1,048.20
100.00

50.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
145.00
200.00
150.00
300.00

60.00
150.00

$8,131.89

600.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on General Funds

Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Mission Expenses

Bank Fees & Currency Exchange
Transferred to Travel Expense
Transferred to Medical Expense
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expense

Ending Balance

Income subtotal

825.00
1,876.70
262.50
348.10
480.00
390.00
584.60
22.22
1,000.00
500.00
1,842.77

$8,131.89
$ -0-

$ 15,260.04
1000.00

$ 16,260.04

$ 128.49
500.00

$628.49

302.95

$ 325.54



